Aalborg Universitet
Photovoltaic module characteristic influence on reliability of micro-inverters
Sangwongwanich, Ariya; Liivik,  Elizaveta; Blaabjerg, Frede
Published in:
Proceedings of the 2018 IEEE 12th International Conference on Compatibility, Power Electronics and Power
Engineering (CPE-POWERENG 2018)
DOI (link to publication from Publisher):
10.1109/CPE.2018.8372565

module
165 W PV
module
205 W PV
module
170 W PV
module
160 W PV
module
Fig. 1. Power and voltage characteristic of PV modules (at the standard test
condition): (a) commercial PV modules and (b) the case study PV modules.
TABLE I
PARAMETERS OF THE PV MODULE USED IN THE CASE STUDY AT THE
STANDARD TEST CONDITION [12].
Model Power rating Voltage at the MPP No. of cells
TSM-160PEG40.07 160 W 20 V 72
TSM-165DA01 165 W 35.6 V 72
TSM-170PA03 170 W 24 V 48
TSM-175PEG40.07 175 W 20.6 V 72
TSM-190PA03 190 W 25 V 48
TSM-205DA01A.08 205 W 38.6 V 72
II. SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
A. PV Modules
Several PV module technologies are available commercially,
where the silicon-based PV modules are the dominant in the